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CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 

Parish Mailing Address: 

    212 Station Street 

    Bridgeville, PA  15017 

 

Parish Phones: 

 Phone:  412-221-5213 

 Fax:       412-257-2461 

**Please note when calling that our 

extension numbers have recently 

been updated** 

 

Parish Website:   

 www.corpuschristipgh.org 

 

Parish Email: 

  parishoffice@corpuschristipgh.org 

 

Parish Facebook Page: 

      Corpus Christi Parish 

 

St. Barbara: 

 Location:  45 Prestley Road 

                   Bridgeville, PA  15017 

St. Mary: 

   Location:  10 St. Mary’s Lane 

          Cecil, PA  15321  

Holy Child: 

 Location:  212 Station Street 

                   Bridgeville, PA  15017 

  

Parish Directory 

Advertiser of the Week�

�

We thank the following �

business for helping to �

underwrite the production of 

our weekly Parish Bulletin:�

�

DeBlasio & DeBlasio �

Associates, CPAS�

�

Please mention that you saw 

their ad in the Sunday Bulletin 

and thank them for their �

support of our parish.�

Staff  and Contacts 

Clergy 

Rev. Dennis P. Yurochko dyurochko@diopitt.org Ext. 4130 

Pastor    

Rev. David G. Rombold, Jr. frrombold@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4110 

Parochial Vicar  

Rev. Michael S. Sedor frsedor@corpuschristipgh.org 

In Residence  

Rev. Tony Gargotta agargotta@diopitt.org 

In Residence 

Deacon Lee F. Miles deaconlee@corpuschristipgh.org 

Deacon Brian M. Podobnik deaconbrian@corpuschristipgh.org 

Deacon Leonard M. Thomas, Jr. deaconlen@corpuschristipgh.org�

Parish Staff 

Joe Andrejcik, Facilities/Maintenance  Ext. 4330 

 

Anthony “Tony” Ferguson tony@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4150 

Director of Evangelization  

 

John Paul Gaston johnpaul@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4440  

RCIA/RCIC Coordinator    

 

Katie Grella katie@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4270 

Director of Family Ministries 

 

Linda Grimes, Office Manager linda@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext. 4100 

 

Mary Elizabeth “Liz” Hand liz@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4220 

Director of Faith Formation    

 

Dianne Krivanek, Office Manager dianne@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4160 

 

Mariangela Lorence, Office Manager  mariangela@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4240 

 

Dr. Michael Mackey michael@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4170 

Director of Music Ministries 

 

Karen Marx, Bookkeeper karen@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4210 

 

 

Cindy Parry cindy@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext.4340 

Director of Home School  

Faith Formation & 

Safe Environment Coordinator 

 

Bonnie Pierce bonnie@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4280 

Director of Small Group Bible Studies 

Jordan Pierce jordan@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4260 

Director of Youth Ministry 

 

Lori Rathbone, Music Director lori@corpuschristipgh.org 

 

Joanne Rocchino joanne@corpuschristipgh.org 

Associate Organist 

 

Pat Sherba   Ext. 4290  

Faith Formation Assistant 

Emily Wardle Spina emily@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4320 

Music Director  

 

James Sullivan jim@corpuschristipgh.org Ext. 4350  

Director of Facilities/Maintenance 

Lou Valente lou@corpuschristipgh.org  Ext. 4310 

Sacristan/Fish Fry 

Please note that the Parish Office is closed from Noon to 12:45 PM on Monday to Friday while 

the staff  a�ends daily Mass.  The Parish Office is open on Monday to Friday from 9:00 AM to 

12:00 PM and 12:45 PM to 4:30 PM.  And on Saturday from 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM. �
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SACRAMENTS 

Reconciliation 

Offered at the 

following times 

and locations  

 

St. Mary—Saturdays 

11:30 AM to  

12:30 PM 

 

St. Barbara—

Saturdays 

12:30 PM to 1:30 PM 

 

Holy Child—

Wednesdays 

7:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

 

Baptism 

Instruction is required 

for first-time parents 

preferably prior to the 

birth of the baby. 

Please call the Parish 

Office for 

arrangements. 

 

Marriage 

Arrangements must be 

made at least six 

months prior to the 

wedding date. Please 

call the Parish Office. 

 

Priesthood or 

Religious Life 

Please contact the 

Vocation Office at 

412-456-3123 or 

vocations@diopitt.org 

_________________ 

 

PA Child Abuse 

Protection Services 

1-800-932-0313 

 

Diocesan Victim 

Assistance Hotline 

1-888-808-1235 

412-456-3093 office 

 Mass Intentions 

Daily Readings can be found on www.usccb.org/readings�

Date Time Location Intention Offered By 

Saturday,  

7:00 AM St. Mary    Jody Murphy Family  

August 8  

4:00 PM St. Mary †  Margaret Zelinski Susan & Ed Povirk 

St. Dominic  

5:00 PM Holy Child †  Bruno Murdaca Ed, Janet & Family 

 

6:00 PM St. Barbara 

†  Richard Iammarino  

Wife, Terry 

Sunday,  

August 9 

Nineteenth Sunday 

in Ordinary Time 

  

  

8:00 AM Holy Child 

Sr. Claire Benedicta, 

O.C.D. 

Deacon Brian Podobnik  

& Family 

9:30 AM St. Barbara 

†  Robert Reinstadtler 

Wife, Yvonne & Family 

10:30 AM St. Mary †  Luke Blanock Family 

11:00 AM Holy Child †  Albert McGill Theresa McGill 

5:00 PM Holy Child   For the People of our Parish     

Monday,  

August 10 

St. Lawrence   

7:00 AM St. Barbara †   MaryAnn Baselj Ray & Family 

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

 † Frank Maleski    

Daughters 

Tuesday,  

 August 11 

St. Clare  

7:00 AM St. Mary  †  Roberta Kettler 

John Alan & Stacy 

12:00 Noon Holy Child † Debbie Zombek Mum, Dad & Family 

Wednesday, 

August 12 

 St. Jane Frances 

de Chantal 

7:00 AM St. Barbara † Joseph Salizzoni   

Rosalie & Anthony 

Loskoch 

12:00 Noon Holy Child  

 †  Joseph & Julia Lowery Mr. & Mrs. Jeff Nock 

Thursday, 

August 13 

7:00 AM St. Mary 

 Jody Murphy Family  

Sts. Pontian and 

Hippolytus    

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

†   Joseph J Nawrocki 

Daughter, Debra Moroco 

Friday, 

August 14 

  St. Maximilian 

Kolbe 

7:00 AM St. Barbara 

†  Carol Moran  Badstibner Family 

12:00 Noon Holy Child 

†  Deceased of Levitz & 

Polinsky Families 

Jane & Steve Rash  

Saturday,  

August 15 

7:00 AM St. Mary †  Jeri Gardner 

Bob & Karen Marx & 

Family 

The Assumption  

of the Blessed 

Virgin Mary 

4:00 PM St. Mary   Sr. Maria, O.C.D  

Deacon Brian Podobnik  

& Family 

 

5:00 PM Holy Child 

†  Dec. Members of the 

Bruschi & Boni  

Families  

Mr. & Mrs. P. Battistone  

 6:00 PM St. Barbara 

†  Ann Kramzer  

Ron & Joan Kramzer 

Sunday,  

August 16 

Twentieth Sunday 

in Ordinary Time 

8:00 AM Holy Child 

 † Trinity Stillmak 

Family 

9:30 AM St. Barbara 

† Leo & Irene Longo 

Family 

10:30 AM St. Mary 

11:00 AM Holy Child †   Kenneth Chambon Family 

5:00 PM Holy Child 

† Rev. Fr. Mauro J. 

Cautela 

 For the People of our Parish        

Fr. David Rombold 



Page 4�

CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 



Page 5�

CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 



Page 6�

CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 



Page 7�

CORPUS CHRISTI  PARISH Bridgeville & Cecil, Pennsylvania 

�

Medjugorje Pilgrimage�

Spiritual Director:� Fr. Tony Gargo!a�

November 10 � 20, 2020�

��

Price of $2,795 includes: roundtrip air from �

Pi�sburgh; all transfers in luxury motor coach, break-

fast and dinner while in our lovely Hotel Villa Grace in 

Medjugorje, overnight in Dubrovnik, all applicable tax-

es and English speaking guide.� �

�

Deposit of $500 due before September 10, 2020.�

�

For addi0onal informa0on, please contact:�

Bernade�e 412�563�3857�

email:�marystravel2@gmail.com��

or Janice 412�302�3527 �

 email :�janice.corto@gmail.com�


